TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE

MARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHURCHILL FINANCIAL LLC	07/31/200		LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L. POWELL COMPANY
Street Address:	8631 Hayden Place
City:	Culver City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90232
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2639509	POWELL
Registration Number:	2990068	THE KITCHEN BUTLER
Registration Number:	2588041	FOR MEMORIES WORTH SAVING.
Registration Number:	2179543	CHEVAL JEWELRY WARDROBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 11086-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra P. Thompson

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0610

7639509

CH \$115.00 2

900140195

Signature:	/spt/		
Date:	08/04/2009		
Total Attachments: 4 source=ChurchillAssignment#page1.tif source=ChurchillAssignment#page2.tif source=ChurchillAssignment#page3.tif source=ChurchillAssignment#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0611

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND

SERVICE MARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 31, 2009 ("Effective Date") by CHURCHILL FINANCIAL LLC ("Agent") to L. Powell Company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of February 5, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and the Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks and Service Marks, dated as of March 6, 2009 (the "Trademark Assignment" and together with the Trademark Security Agreement the "Trademark Agreements"), Grantor granted to Agent, for itself and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), a security interest in the certain collateral including certain trademarks registrations, trademark applications and trademark licenses (as further defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) ("Trademark Collateral") as identified on Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2007 at Reel 3475, Frame 0900 and the Trademark Assignment was recorded on March 11, 2009 at Reel 3950, Frame 0409; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release the Trademark Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Agreements and herby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interest it has against the Trademark Collateral.

Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, and Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably necessary to effect the release contemplated hereby.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

A/73105512.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

CHURCHILL FINANCIAL LLC,

as Agent

Name

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0613

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS ISSUED BY U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARK	CURRENT OWNER	APPLICATION NO./DATE	REGISTRATION NO./DATE
POWELL	L. POWELL	76372795	2639509
	COMPANY	02/19/2002	10/22/2002
THE KITCHEN BUTLER	L. POWELL	76520050	2990068
-	COMPANY	06/06/2003	08/30/2005
FOR MEMORIES	L. POWELL	76240066	2588041
WORTH SAVING	COMPANY	04/13/2001	07/02/2002
CHEVAL JEWELRY	L. POWELL	75242607	2179543
WARDROBE	COMPANY	02/18/1997	08/04/1998

A/73105512.1

RECORDED: 08/04/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0614